502714233 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
KENTA SASAKI	03/05/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	14202746						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04483.0104FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-03-10-4483-104FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502714233 REEL: 032395 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenta SAS	AKI					"					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						(1	3)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)													
		(.,	In consi	deration of	the su	ım of o	ne doll	ar (\$1.0	0) and	other go	od and	valuabl	le conside	erations paid t transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA													
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshi	iro-cho, M	izuho-l	ku, Na	goya-sl	ni, Aicl	i-ken, 4	67-856	Japan		···············	PROPERTY
	·		as defined in provisional, n	n 35 U.S.C non-provisio	C. §100 onal, di), in th ivisiona	e inver al, conti	ntion, a nuatior	nd in a , substi	l applic tute, an	ations fo d reissu	or patei e applid	nt includi cation(s),	ates of Americ ing any and a and all Letter ntion known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SYSTEM,	INFORM	(ATI	ON P	ROCE	SSINO	3 APP	ARATI	JS AN	D		
	of Invention		NON-TR	NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM										
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	ń	(Attorney Do	ockel No.						,				,_,,
			for which the	undersigne	ed has	(have)	execut	ed an a	pplication	on for pa	tent in U	he Unite	ed States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					•			-				_
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicat	ion Serial I	Numbe	·r _		14/	202	,740	5	· ·		
			filed	1	Mar	ch	10,	20	1 [.] 4					
application any application any application claims of reexamin States refull right nerewith dentifica	applications for the irons and patents as the continuation in every way possib 3). The undersigned provisions of the Interview of the Intervie	e Assi lagree or or divide in of lagree ematio diagree id Uniti li hereb blicatio onterest	gnees may de (s) to execute vision thereof, obtaining eviden (s) to execute nal Convention (s) to perform ed States pate y authorize(s) n(s) to the said herein assign	em necess all papers or any pate ace and goi all papers or for Protec on all affirm ant to the A and reque d Assignee ed, and tha	sary. in necessing forvers and delion of attive as ssignesst(s) the matter of the matt	ssary ir eissue ward wi locume f Indust acts whe e. e Corn ssigned as (the	n conne applica ith such ents and rial Pro nich ma mlssion of the y have	ection witten base interfed performer of F entire not exide P.C.	ith any sed ther rence. In any similar acessal atents to interest, acuted, the po	interfere eon, for act whice agreem y to ob o issue and he and will	nnce whithe invented himay bents. tain, main and any and reby council executions are to a second execution ar	ich may ntion, a pe nece antain o alt Lett venants cute, an n this	y be declared to coopersary in or confirm ters Paters that he hay agreen assignments	ared concerning operate with the connection with the pressure of the United has (they have nents in conflicent any further
	In witness whereof,		-	-						-		s).		
Date	Mar. 5.	20	14	Nam	e of In	ventor	Ken	en ta ta SAS	Sa AKI	saki				(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of In	ventor			***************************************	·····	***************************************			(SEAL)
Date	***************************************			Nam	e of In	ventor				•				(SEAL)
Date			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nam	e of In	ventor						<u></u>		(SEAL)
Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	····		Nam	e of In	ventor								(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of In	ventor								(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032395 FRAME: 0341